Inventory & Accounting Software BiZPI us

India's First GST Ready Business ERP Software for Supermarkets, Mobile Shops / Com-
puters / Electronics / FMCG Dealers, Retailers / Wholesalers / Manufacturers etc.

One Plus Integrated with ICICI Bank
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CREATE MULTIPLE COMPANY

SELECT COMPANY F3 - Create A New Company Close
Look in Data Path : Data ﬁd
Company Mame City F.Y From

DEMO 01-04-2024 To 31-03-2025
Yujal Traders 01-04-2080 To 30-03-2081
KATARIA COLD DRINKS SHRI MUKTSAR SAHIB 01-04-2023 To 31-03-2024
UPHAR SUPER MARKET BHILWARA 01-04-2024 To 31-03-2025
Gurukripa Traders Harrai 01-04-2024 To 31-03-2025

Company Database Path:  D:\vb6&\Billing Software\Data\parveen\Data 1

Last Entry Date : 14-08-2024, Amt: 520
GST No.: 0BAAAABD2I3HIZG State : Rajasthan (08) Advocate Name :

PAN Mo. : Bank Details :

[F3 - Create a New Company] [F4 - Set Database Path] [F5 - Backup My Data] [F6 - Restore My Data] [F8 - Change Financial Year] [F7 - Other Settings]



A [ D M
Create a New

Enter Name of Company / Firm / Organization

Get Auto Party Detail by G5T No.
Organization T
Nature of Business Financial Year Date Range
Trade | ---Choose your Business---

j Tax System IGST j

Financial Year Starting Date 01-04-2024 -
Basic Details Financial Year Will Close On 31-03-2025 -
Address Line 1
Guidance and Training Engineer Details
Address Line 2 Engineer Name Engineer Contact No.
City Pin Code
Authorised Partner Code if you are not sure, leave this section blank
Country {ISD} |India {01} - 70650 Check
State j state Code Distt Software will be activated ith this partner code only
Bank Account Details
Mobile Phone .
Our Bank Account Details Press Ctrl+ Enter for Next Line
Email Website
Registration Details
G5T Mo. VAT Mo.
PAN No./PIN Tan No. Make a Super User for this company
Licensing (If Any) User Name: 1 Password: 1
DL No. 1 DL No. 2 By Default User Name =1, Password = 1is given
No thanks, Close it
Deals In Date Format Ilm:lian j Create Com pany = ! ‘




Username
EnterUser Name

Password
(Enter Password J

LOGIN

Last Login Dt : 11-Sep-24 12:40:08 PM
User : 1 Position : SUPER USER

Customer ID : 133386, PCID : 27201
Release Version ; #110924
ARC Date : 10-06-2025 Remaining Days (271)
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MAIN DASHBOARD

a One Plus 10 #110924 [Licensed Ver.] [DEMO, ] [FY=01-04-2024 To 31-03-2025] User = 1 [SUPER USER] [Renewal : 10-06-2025] @D:\vb6\Billing Software\Data\Data 36
Masters Transactions Reports Stock Reports GSTReports Tools Help Customized Reports

One Plus 10 ek Youtibe Vides

<10QO0]

Shortcut Keys

September-2024

| 12

Thursday

» NO TRAINING REQUIRED
» LOWER RUNNING COST

y SELF CONFIGURABLE INVOICING
» ZERO DATA CORRUPTION
» NO MAINTENANCE REQUIRED

s Software
® Y onepuus

Need: Trust & Research

» INVENTORY VISIBILITY
» 30 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
, STYLISH REPORTING

| ICICI Bank

W Business Banking

) E-Financi {7, E-Invento . E-Securi
‘ ) BEanking, Bgan:ecslreelx, PRL - Bﬂls,ChaIlans,Orderl:.):Ians X ',) Auto Backup, Use%gms

| LastBkp: 24-May-24 2:34:46 PM | Entry Upto: 30-03-2025,186 | CustomerID:133386-PCID:27201 |

|Ctrl + A - Account

|Ctrl +1-Items

|ctrl + 5 - Sale

|Ctrl + P - Purchase

|FS - Quick Payment

|F6 - Quick Receipt

|F7 - Journal Entry

|ctrl + N - Bank Entry

|Ctrl+Q-POS

|Ctrl + G - GST Voucher

|Ctrl + K - Cash Book

|Ctrl +Y - Qutstanding

[Alt + L - Log Book

|Alt + C - Cash Summary

|Ctrl + T - Trial Balance
|Ctrl + U - Stock Report

|Ctrl + W - Item Ledger

|Alt + G - GST Reports

|Alt + U - Switch User

|Ctri + E - Purchase Reg.

|Ctr| + M - Sale Register

| GST Portal

| E-Way Bill Website

| Color Theme

Time : 05:57:34 PM



CREATE ACCOUNT MASTER

Lock Account :
Get Auto Party Detail kv G5T No.

@)

CREATE ACCOUNT

upine |t scoms | st | aver

Account Name |hA.| KUMAR

/\ —
Print Name RAJ KUMAR Y \
Group CUSTOMERS Get Pa rty
Verify
Op. Bal. 0 Dr./Cr. IDr | Dr. = Recetvable Deta |I F rom
e GST No.
Auto Search
Address2 \
rd No Discount % |0
City b Area
s U.cardNo. |0 Interest %
ale . .
state Code |03 | Pincode Distance @| DL No. 1 DL No.2
Pho! Mobile
ne [~ Maintain Bill-By-Bill Balance
Contact Person Email Credit Limit |0 Bill Limit 0
Birthday On Anniversary fCrﬂg:i Days |p 'EredlitasDa'\rs for 0
or e urc e
Bank Account No. Bank Name Audit Upto
IESC Code Branch [~ TCS Applicable [ Deactivate Account
[” SEZ Applicable Price To Apply

Cheque : - -

Printing Name Measurement : J IN'A' J




ADL 50U New Birthday Export | Import | Labels || Search | Mobhile APP | SMS Close
AccountName Group City Mobile Op. Bal.
Miscellaneous Expenses Expenses (Indirect/Admn.) O 0.00 Dr.
Notional VAT Duties & Taxes 0.00 Dr.
Office Rent Expenses (Indirect/Admn.) 0.00 Dr.
Other Charges Expenses (Indirect/Admn.) 0.00 Dr.
Postal Expenses Expenses (Indirect/Admn.) 0.00 Dr.
POWER BILL Purchase 31080.00 Dr.
Profit & Loss Profit & Loss 0.00Dr.
Purchase Purchase A4941273.21 Dr.

RAJ KUMAR CUSTOMERS

RCM Payable Afc
RDF
Replacement
Rounded Off
Salary

Sales

Service Tax
Sewing Charges
SGST

SHOP EXP

Staff Welfare Expenses
Stitching

Stock

Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Duties & Taxes

Stock In Hand

Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Sale

Duties & Taxes

Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Duties & Taxes

Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Stock-in-hand

Import From
Excel,
Excel Export,
Print Labels

0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
700.00 Cr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
0.00 Dr.
24700.00 Dr.

Account Name : RAJ KUMAR
Group Name : CUSTOMERS
Phone :

Email ID :

¥ select all 0

GST No. :

Mobile No. :

Account No. :

Total Credit :

City :

PAN No. :
Cont. Person :
Bank Detail :

Count : 67




ITEM MASTER

ITEM ENTRY Update || Delete List Close
Product Basic Information
Item Name : CHANA Short Name :
e
Tax Slab Tax Free ;i %+ |/ HSN/SAC Code @ |071320 /
Item Company : |GENERAL ;l a4 |/ Qntls Per Nug : 0
Item Group : General _J a4k 4
Primary Unit : Qntl _I =k AT Ak Oty
Item Details & Stock Information
Furchase Price : ] Sale Price : \
) 0 i - Add Product 5
Ba=ic Price : Mini. Sale Price :
Photo
Minimum Stock; : (U Maximum Stock : |0
Discount % Sale/Prch: |0 \ [tem Location :
\
Item Crescription : Op. Stock Qty @ ] Op. Stock value. \
\
Tax Slab Wise Account Posting \ ’ X
Purch Head : - O
urchase Hea Purchase _J + |7 o phot
.ﬁ{'lll-]"e
Sale Head : Sales _"j +* 4
[~ Deactivate Ttems r/




New Export Import Barcode | Settings Print Delete App Close
Show Records
ltemName j I Barcode j / I 1000 j
I |

Item Name Short Na... | HSN Code | Tax Slab Basic Pr... | Prch Price | Sale / MRP Op Stock Dp val.
] saTRI 21069011  Tax Free
B CHANA 071320 mm mmm
] cHawaL 100610 Tax Free
] pHAN 10063090  Tax Free 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
O cuu 120720 Tax Free 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[] kopo 1008 Tax Free 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
] kutk 30049011  Tax Free 0.00 000 i 0.00
] maHuA 12129920  Tax Free 0.00 0.00
] maize (MAKKA) 1005 Tax Free 0.00 0.00
[ MASOOR 07134000  Tax Free 0.00 Click Open Settings 0.00
] moonG 07133100  Tax Free 0.00 0.00

- B E -

] sama 10063090  Tax Free 0.00 atCh na ble 0.00
[] saRsO 120750  TaxFree 0.00 Item Wise SR No. Enable 0.00
[] sovABEAN 120100 Tax Free 0.00 0.00
] Toor 07134000  Tax Free 0.00 \ j 0.00
] uraD 0713 Tax Free 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
] WHEAT (GEHU) 1001 Tax Free 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item Mame : CHANA HSN Code : 071320 Mo. of Items : 17
Group Name : General Tax Slab. Tax Free Co. Name : GENERAL
Purchase Head : Purchase Sale Head : Sales Primary Unit : Qntl
Descriptions : Location : Alt. Unit : Qntl (1) / Qntl




PRINT BARCODE LABELS

PRINT BARCODE ST ST No of Barcodes to Keep
b 5

LABELS IA,s per Opening Stock (Main Unit) Blank

Count:0 m Erint | el {«::0 Code 128 m
™ Select All

Item MRP Barcode Company Remarks =
() BATRI 0.00/10013 GENERAL
(J CHANA 0.00 10003 GENERAL
() CHAWAL 0.00 10009 GENERAL
(J DHAN 0.00 10010 GENERAL
O Gul 0.00/10015 GEMNERAL
(J KODO 0.00 10007 GENERAL
) KUTKI 0.00 10006 GENERAL
J MAHUA 0.00 10014 GENERAL
() MAIZE (MAKKA) 0.00 /10002 GENERAL
10 [J MASOOR 0.00 10004 GENERAL
11 (J MOONG 0.00/10011 GENERAL
12 [ SAMA 0.00 10008 GENERAL
13 [ SARSO 0.00 10017 GENERAL
14 () SOYABEAN 0.00 10016 GENERAL
15 (J TOOR 0.00 10005 GENERAL

16 ] URAD 0.00 10012 GENERAL
tem Name b Barcode (Range) MRP (Range) Sale Price (Range) Bill No.

1
2
3
4
5
b
I
8
9

o o o o ololo o o o C o W ot g w




PREVIEW BARCODE LABELS

BATRI
M.EF.

FLik]

CHANA
M.EF.

Lo

CHANA
M.EF.

BATRI
M.EF.

[FLLTK]

CHANA
M.EF.
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M.EF.
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CHANA
M.EF.

BATRI
M.EF.

[FLUK]

CHANA
M.EF. ()
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CHAWAL
M.EF.

CHAWAL
M.EF.

CHAWAL
M.EF.

BATRI
M.EF.

[FLUK]

CHANA
M.EF.

Lm0 E

CHAWAL
M.EF.
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CHAWAL
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M.EF. ()



PREVIEW QR CODE LABELS

BATRI BATRI BATRI BATRI BATRI
MRE. MRE. () MRE. () MRE. MRE. ()
[E]is[w] [w]:s[w] [E]:"[=] [@E]:a[@] /[]isE]
. . o . .
=] =] =] =] =]

BATRI BATRI BATR BATRI BATRI
MRE. MRE. () MRE. () MRE. MRE. ()




Sub ltem Settings

Sub Item Settings

ITEM SETTING’S

Barcode | :Settings:

Show Records

e - |1000 j
No. of Sub Items I_] Basic Pr... | Prch Price | Sale Price MRP Op Stock Op Val.
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 Settings X
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 [] Enable Serial No. Tracking Configure
ool Omewiresst witesitas [ |
0.00 0.00 [] Require Salt  Write Salt as
0.00 0.00 [] Maintain Critical Levels
. Appl
0.00 0.00 [] Keep Item Shortname Unique
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 Subitem Master Additional Fields
Also Prompt to Input [] Expiry Date
AFF"F 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

] Toor 07134000 Tax Free 0.00 0.00

] uraD 0713 Tax Free 0.00 0.00

] WHEAT (GEHU) 1001 Tax Free 0.00 0.00

Item Name : HSN Code : No. of Items : 17

Group Name : Tax Slab. Co. Name :

Purchase Head : Sale Head : Primary Unit :

Descriptions : Location : Alt. Unit :



ITEM GROUP ~ |t “ ITEM COMPANY Q

NO IMAGE l S
AVAILABLE
Item Group Mame Discount %
~— {| Item Company Save '
Select Photo
temGroup Dis [%] Il ItemCompany
General | 0 #{ |GENERAL

a Find Item Group b @ Find Item Company

Double Click on any item group to Update or delete ! 2 2 "
) e Double Click on any ttem company to Update or delete




CREATE CHARGES HEAD

OTHER CHARGES HEAD

OTHER CHARGES HEAD

Charges Heading Print As

Account Head to Post | Additional Tax (G5T) j

Type of Charges

&+ Plus (+)  Minus (-)

Calculate @ [ Round off Value of charges
(Default Valuel

Amount of Charges to be fed as
Goods & Service Tax

& Absolute Amount " Percentage
T On Qty " On Bags / Alt Qty
" On Weight / Nugs

[~ GST Applicable

Charges Head Account
Additional Tax [GST) Additional Tax (GST)
CGST CG5T

CST Central Sales Tax
Daami Daami

Discount Discount

Frieght & Forwarding Charges Freight & Forwarding Charges

IGST IGST




CREATE NEW TAX SLAB

TAX SLAB [

TAX SLAB ENTRY “

Tax Slab Name System
GST ~|

5GST %

On Special Cess As Per
Tax Amt Taxable Amt (%) j

Sale Account Posting

|SE|E5

Purchase Account Posting

|Pl.IrE|'IE|5E

[ Calculate Tax On M.R.P. [ Calculate Tax On Free Goods Also




CREATE CHEQUE BOOK

CHEQUE BOOK
o +7

| Book Mame BOOK 1

From Number (500

| To Number 600 Update

Bank Mame Book Hame To |
AXIS BANK BOOK 1 600




CHEQUE BOOK STATUS

CHEQUE BOOK : Select Bank Account Name _ Q
|AXIS BANK i (L OK ‘ ‘2 Print ‘ o
B8 status .
Book Name: |BOOK 1 i
Cheque No. Particulars Remarks
500 Unused
501 Unused
502 Unused
503 Unused
504 Unused
505 Unused
506 Unused
507 Unused
508 Unused
509 Unused
510 Unused
511 Unused
512 Unused
513 Unused
514 Unused
515 Unused
516 Unused
517 Unused
518 Unused
519 Unused
520 Unused
E71 Hmueasd
search Cheque No. Total Used Total Unsed

88 | | 0 [0 |

..



CREATE NEW SALE TYPE

sle Type Setings spone | oo |

(e.g. TAY INVOICE)

Sale Type Name ‘bST SERIES Invoice Heading

Applied Settings for this type

Select Taxation Type Fully Automatic Mode Discount Settings
&+ Tax Exclusive . _
. 0 Discount [%] In Total Bill Amt: 0
{If Tax to be charged seperately) Discount [%] On Tax
" Tax Inclusive [~ Sales Made via E-Commerce Operator
Iﬁed uce Price Automatically j
" Tax Manual
{In case tax value to be adjusted manually) Bill No. Formats
" Tax Charged Manually in Other Charges 0 L
Ttem Wise T will not be calculated Pick Price By Default For This Sale Type

" Exempt :
SalePrice =

" Tax Paid against Advance Receipts [~ Party Discount Adjust In price -

" Composition Sale Bill Design By Default For This Sale Type
N.A. v

" Taxable at Lower Rate Invloce Mo, Prefix

" Dont Show In Tax Reports . .

Invloce No. Suffix [~ Iem Additional Field Focus on Alt Qty
" Consignment Out [Exp. Invaice No - TAX/01/22-23)
" From Unregistered Dealers (RCM) [™ Calculate Inclusive Discount [1% = 1.01 ]




CREATE USER’S & USER POSITION’S

Add Modify View Print Delete : ) .
‘ USER PROFILE || colect AB Select All ] List of Profile

|
| Poistion Name

Accounts v Add v Modify v Delete v View
[tems v Add v Modify ¥ Delete ¥ View
Users v Add Iv Maodify | Delete [~ View
Sales v Add v Modify [v Delete v View [v Print [ Hide Rates |v Lock Discounts [ Lock Free
Sale Challan v Add W Modify ¥ Delete W View |¥ Print Activate these menus

[v Show Master Menu
sale Order v Add v Modify v Delete v View v Print
sale Return v Add v Modify ¥ Delete  |v View v Print v Show Reports Menu
Purchase [v Add [v Modify v Delete [V View [ Print [v Show Utilities Menu
Purchase Challan v Add v Modify v Delete v View [v Print ¥ Show Stock Reports Menu
Purchase Order v Add v Modify v Delete v View [v Print

[v Show GST Reports Menu
Purchase Return [v Add v Modify [v Delete v View [v Print

[v Show Personal Accounts
Credit Note v Add v Modify [v Delete v View [v Print

. . . [v Show Help Menu
Debite Note v Add lv Modify v Delete v View [v Print
Production v Add v Modify W Delete | View [+ Print v Show Customize Report Menu
POS Entry v Add v Modify v Delete ¥ View [v Print [ Lock Rates | Lock Discounts v Show Shortcut Menubar
[+ LockBill No.in Sale and POS [ Lock Back Date POS & Sale Entry [ Hide Purchase Price | Hide POSBook [ LockQty [ ;T;tiw

GST Voucher v Add W Modify W Delete [ View [v Print

L | M ma-Jdil. Fa malaaa L M metlea

N



SALE ENTRY

SALE Date (Thu) Terms
R -~ | -~ [ [
Party Name : [AGRWAL BROTHERSBHIL % | p’| Series RETAIL INVOICE j &% | &
GST No.: UNREGISTER Farty Type : (W) Balance : 276091.00 Cr. Bill No. : Due Date
Marration : j
Prch Price = 6.113 Sale Price =10 MRP =15
Item Name  (F1}-Edit (F3}-New {F4}-Search Oty [Pcs.] Oty [Pes] Price (F3}-Imel  pgr Basic Amt Dis. [%] Dis Amt. Tax Amt MNet Value
Item Mame Batch ... M.Qty A.Qty Free Pricel Basic Amt | Dis[%] Dis. Amt | Tax % Tax Amount
LSTAR CLEANING POWDE... N.A. 5 5 1] S08.47 254235 0.00 0.00 18 457.62 2999.97
LSTAR DISHWASH BARTA... N.A. 5 5 0 Los.ar 254235 0.00 0.00 13 457.62 2999.97
&2 Other Charges On Value @ Type Amount .
; MMain Qty : 10
R - ; T i
Particulars On Value @ Type Amount F";EB‘: Amm;nt : @ EDBS'SE
- -} Discount : I
Discount 6000 |3 ' 300.00 11 sGsT + CGST: 915.24
Charges : -300.00
Round Off: 0.06
Bill Amount () : 5700.00




SALE ENTRY

SALE u) Terms
, e I

| Fartvia Bill Send On Whatsapp +|/f’| Series : |GST SERIES
GSTN Generate Eway 000.00 Dr. Bill No. : Due Date :
Na Generate Einvoice No.# GKT - 2 Bill Dt : 12-09 Bill Amount = 13500.00 Party Name : AADARSH R/
Item Create PDF 4 -Inel  per Basic Amt Dis. [%] _Dis Amt. Tax Amt Net Value
Send Email Bill ~|
Ite In Sin g|e Click Price | Per Basic Amt | Dis[%] Dis. Amt | Tax % Tax Amount
E-Bill E-Way Bill E-Invoice
X Send Invoice On Whatsapp
Original Copy [] Transporter Copy Whatsapp No. of Customer
] Duplicate Copy [ Blank Copy
Format Edit WhatSApp i .
GST Composition vl % |7 =)

Report File :D:\vb6\Billing Software\GST Invoice Composition.rpt oo

waw ‘ —— “‘.—'.
Additiona Generate UPI QR Code ™ Print With tems Images 2 ]

v |
Particula ‘\2! 2

Bill Amount () : <




A4 BILL PREVIEW

BSTIN NS 2ICSEFS P33 B2 T INFCICE

Gurulcriapa Traders

S o] Haarrasl , Fisarras -

MWL MR, QET -2 OATE: L2-0%-J0uq

AEDAESH BERIFUT HARER

Pooiac Mo, =
QAT =

5| Duser e o Goeds

T

GEAND TOTAL 1350000

For G luaps Trsders

Rk, Sana1ory




A4 HALF BILL PREVIEW

Original For Buyer

Tax Invoice

Gurukripa Traders

Sonpur Road Harrai, Harrai
Harrai - 152026 (03]
BILL NO. GKT-2 Terms : Credit : 12-09-2024

Party Name - AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI

Ph Mo. 9407329510

Address:- . . : Mohile No.

5N | kem Name H5MN CODE Price | 5G5T % Amount
1 | BATRI 210659011 &00.00 3000.00

2 | GUL 120720 5000.00 10500.00

SG5T Amt CETRAR Total Amount Before Tax 13000.00

EEDDDDD E'BB;'J:-D Discount Amt 0
Amount In Words - ESD‘J?:- Agd - SG5T 250,00

Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only Add - CGST 250000
Terms & Conditions :

1. Goods Sold not be taken back Total Tax Amount : GST 500.00
2. All subject to Harrai Jurisdiction only.

BILLAMOUNT ¥ 13500.00




COMPOSITION BILL PREVIEW

Original For Buyer

G5T NO.23C5EPSVESTBZIC Ph Mo.9407329510

Gl.ll'l.lkl'ipa Traders 770741025

Sonpur Road Harrai , Harrai
Harrai
BILL NO. GKT-2 Terms : Credit : 12-09-2024

Party Name - AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI

Mobile No.

5MN | tem Name Price Amount

1 BATRI 0 600.00 3000.00
2 GuULI 0 2000.00 10500.00

Amount [n Words : Total Oty - 7
Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Cnly Total Amount Before Tax 13000.00

Discount Amt 0
Terms & Conditions : iSCoun

1. Goods Sold not be taken back
2. All subject to Harrai lurisdiction only. BILL AMOUNT ?: 13500.00




COMPOSITION BILL PREVIEW

PRINT BILL E-Bill ’ E-Way Bill ‘ E-Invoice

Send Invoice On Whatsapp

Original Copy [ Transporter Copy Whatsapp No. of Customer

[] Duplicate Copy [] Blank Copy

Format ~ Edit @ WhatsApp

IGST Composition

Report File :D:\vb6\Billing Software\GST Invoice Composition.rpt

ll Generate UPI QR Code I~ Print With items Images

N SEND BILL ON WHATSAPP
GENERATE EWAY BILL

IN SINGLE CLICK

UPI QR CODE

PRINT ORIGINAL




CODE ON SALE INVOICE
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Note : QR-Code Auto Pick Bill Amount




EWAY & EINVOICE IN SINGLE CLICK AUTO

Easiest way to Generate

s

Generate Eway
= &Einvoice




COMPOSITION BILL PREVIEW

From Date To Date
= 1 . SALE BILLS
.04- - -09- ~|li 0 Delete Bills m
01-04-2024 12-05-2024 m m Credit Bills Cash Bills

New Feature : Press Ctrl+C on any Voucher to copy and make its duplicate

| Date | Bill No. | Party Name | Remarks | Charge;l Ca5h| Creditl
[107-09-2024 GKT-1  MOHAN SINGH : 22300.00
[112-09-2024 GKT-2  AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI : 13500.00

Print Multiple Bill In
Single Click
Print Delivery
Sheet
Bill Export to excel

[T select Al O Pending O Clear @ Al Count Bills Cash Bills Amt. Credit Bills Amt.
2 u.ou| 35,snu.ou|
| ltem Name | Oty | F\ } Rate | Value D% Discount Tax % | Tax Amt | Amount |

MIPart‘;NamE j Slips Sheet | E-Way | Export | Design | Import | Assign IBiII No. j @




POS ENTRY

POS Date (Thu) Customer's Name  (Balance : 245256.00Dr.) sale Type {F3-New} Bill No. Customer's Mobile No.
12-09-2024 |- Cash GST SERIES M GKT -3
Tax=0%
ltem / Barcode Stock=-10 MR.P=0.00P.P.=0.00 Oy Price  (Fi)-Inci  Basic Amt Discount[3] Discount Amt Tax Amt Amount
BATRI E 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

S.N | Item Name Barcode | MRPl Cltvl Rate Value | Dis.[%] | Dis. Amt Total Amt
1 BATRI 10013 0.00 5 600.00 3000.00 0.00 0.00 3000.00
2 CHAWAL 10009 0.00 3 600.00 3000.00 0.00 0.00 3000.00

Multiple Payment
Option

Bill Hold

Customer Prev.

History Record
Send Bill on
Whatsapp

Oty Basic Amt. Discou nm Tax Amt Total Amt. C.D. % C.D. Amt. Met Bill Amt. Cash Tender Change

10 (6000.00 o.oo\ﬁ 0 (6000.00 6000.00 | 6000.00 |+| 0.00

l\d P‘rint UPl No. ﬂf tems= 2 .
Histo v : Save Print Close
ry || Hold | Delete Whatsapp M or code MRP Value : 0.00 - — -

Cash/Card/UPI/
Credit




SALE ORDER

SALE ORDER = o
Party Name : 4|7| series :  [asTsERiES MK
E5T No. WO : Balance : Order No. ﬂ Cue Date
Marration : e ) ) - . .
Last Bill No.# GKT - 2Bill Dt - 12-09 Bill Amount= 1350000 Party Name : AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAT
Item Name (Fi-Edit (F3-New {F4l-Search Main Qty Alt Oty Price (F3}-Insl  per Basic Amt Dis. [%] Dis Amt. Tax Amt Net Value
Item Name Batch ... M.Qty A.Qty Price | Per | Basic Amt | Dis[%] Dis. Amt | Tax % Tax Amount
Other Charges on Value @ Type Amount .
— Main Qty :
Additional Tax (G5T) j + Alt Qty -
Particulars On Value @ Type Amount | | | Basic Amount :
(-) Discount: @
Tax Amt :
Charges :
Round Off :
Bill Amount : <




SALE CHALLAN

Date

Terms

Party Name : & | p’| Series GST SERIES BE V4
GE5T No. W/O Balance : Challan Na. ﬂ Cue Date
Narration : o . . ) ) )
Lost Bill No.# GKT - 2 Bill Dt - 1209 Bill Amount = 1350000 Party Name : AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI
Item Name (FI-Edit (F3l-New (F4l-Search Main Qty Alt Oty Price (F3}-Inel  per Basic Amt Dis. [%] Dis Amt. Tax Amt Net Value
ltem Name Batch ... M.Qty A.Qty Price | Per | Basic Amt | Dis[%] Dis. Amt | Tax % Tax Amount
Other Charges On Value @ Type Amount
— Main Qty :
Additional Tax (GST) j + Alt Qty -
Particulars On Value @ Type Amount | | | Basic Amount :
(-) Discount: @
Tax Amt :
Charges :
Round Off :

Bill Amount : <




SALE RETURN

Terms

Party Name : % | p’| Series GST SERIES j +| 7
|Enter Something To Search  { F3-New | F1=Edit | F2-UCard No. }|
Balance : Bill No. - "'"J|
Marration . Orig. Bill No. Bill Date :
Last Bill No.# GKT - 2
Item Name  (FI}-Edi  (Fil-New Main Qty Alt Oty Price (F3}-Inel  per Basic Amt Dis. [%] Dis Amt. Tax Amt MNet Value
ltem Name Batch... M.Qty A.Qty Price | Per Basic Amt | Dis[%] Dis. Amt | Tax % Tax Amount
Other Charges On Value @ Type Amount .
— Main Qty :
Additional Tax (GST) j + Alt Qty
Particulars On Value @ Type Amount | | | Basic Amount :
(-) Discount: @
Tax Amt :
Charges :
Round Off :
Bill Amount (Rs.)




Date Terms
g
Party Name : '%]=|ﬁ’| Series |Purchase j + |/
Balance : Bill No. : Q Due Date
MNarration : j m
Item Name {(F1}-Edit  {F3l-New Main Qty Alt Oty Price (F3t-Imcl  pgr Basic Amt Dis. [%] N\At, Tax Amt Met Value
tem Name Batch .. aty|  Aaty price | Per | N W\\E% Tax Amount
Multiple
Document in
Alt + X Import this bill against
From Excel Bill
Other Charges \/ On Value @ Type Amount
— Main Qty :

Additional Tax (G5T] j + Alt Qty :

Particulars On Value @ Type Amount | | | Basic Amount :
Discount :
Tax Amt :
Charges :
Round Off :
Bill Amount (%) :

[F2 - save] [Alt+P - Print] [Ctrl+R - Purchase Register] [F9 - Party Info.] [F10 - Party Last Bills] [F4 - Prch Summary] [AR+D - Due Bills] [Esc - Exit]



QUOTATION WITHOUT TAX WISE

™~ Date vch No. Party (Bal = 113500.00 Dr.) {F3-New] 0
! ' QUOTATION 12-09-2024 |~ 1 |AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI - N
|
Item Name Remarks Qty Rate Amount
Fill Pack Cty
Item Name Remarks Qtyl Rate Amount
BATRI ] 600.00 3000.00
Particulars On Value @ +/- Amount
| Transport
Additional Tax (GST) | Add Tter
GR/ARA No.
Bill Sundry Name | On Value | @ | Type | Amount
Vehicle No.
Remarks
[T Post Entry To Ledger this Account

Total Qty Basic Amt Charges Total Amt. m -
Gtatue | Bom oo | Al 1000 onl| ol 1000 00l 2rint Delste




QUOTATION TAX WISE

Date (Thu) Terms
Party Name : +|p’| Series GST SERIES | |7
G5T No. ¢ W/0O : Balance : Quct. Mo. GKT-1 ﬂ Due Date
Marration : I ) ) - .
Last Bill No.# GET - 2 Bill Dt - 12-09 Bill Amount= 13500.00 Pariy Name : AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAT
Item Name (FI-Edit (F3l-New (F4l-Search Main Qty Alt Qty Price (F3}-Incl  par Basic Amt Dis. [%g] Dis Amt, Tax Amt Met Value
ltem Name Batch... M.Qty A.Qty Price | Per Basic Amt | Dis[%] Dis. Amt | Tax % Tax Amount
Other Charges On Value @ Type Amount .
— Main Qty :
Additional Tax (GST) j + Alt Qty :
Particulars On Value @ Type Amount | | | Basic Amount :
(-) Discount: @
Tax Amt :
Charges :
Round Off :

Bill Amount :




GST VOUCHER

Date (Thu) Entry Terms
cstvaucher Cmoszon oan e D I Ml
Party Name (Bal = 113500.00 Dr.) {F3-New} Book Series {F3-New} Bill No. [F3-Feh)
|AADARSH RAIPUT HARRAI ~| % |7 | |GsT sERiES -+ ‘ ﬂ" GKT -3
Select G5T Slab Description H5M Code Taxable Amt  {F3-Incl.} Tax Amt Net Value
05% GST -
Tax % Description {On Account) HSN Code Taxable Amt Tax Amt Net Amt
05% GST (Sales) 500 6000.00 300.00 6300.00
Particulars {F3l- New Remarks On Value @ +/- Amount
Additional Tax (GST) |+ 7] Add Item
Particulars On Value | @ Type Amount

Taxable Amount

Met Value Total Amount

Total Charges

Tax On Charges




LEDGER

LEDGER : AADARSH RAIPUT HARRAI Bl Show Desi Month Bl Show Ttem Details

Group Name : SUPPLIERS From Date: 01-04-2024 To: 31-03-20325

vte e Name el () [ oetp| cedtp
oLos204 | [OpeningBalance ool 000C ]

19-08-2024  Jmnl GURUKRIPA LENDER ACCO... TO GURUKRIPA LENDER ACCOUNT
12-09-2024  Sale Sales Bill No. GKT-2 113500.00 Dr.
Show Item
Detail In Ledger
Send Ledger
On Whatsapp
Single Click
Total Entries : 1\3 Total : - 113500.00 0.00 113500.00 D
Particulars :
Opp. Account Name : Mobile No. :

Last Audit Upto : User Name : Unit: 7 Weight: 7




INTEREST CALCULATION

- I I 3

Account Hame |RAJ KUMAR
' I NTE R EST Dr. Interest 2 [pom.] Cr. Interest % [pom.] Year Daps Days Method
¥ Sale f Purchase Entries ¥ Select ANl |3ﬁﬂ' o DEY Wise - Pick Entries from Last
[¥ Payment / Receipt / Journal Entries — — year also
¥ Commission Agents Entries (1 Form / J Form) Grace Dayps [Dr.) Grace Days(Cr.) From Date To Date Select an Entry and press
] N NI F4 to apply Grace Days on
[T Consider Last Date Calculate on Op. Bal. 01-04-2025 |~ 30-03-2025 |~ particular entry
Date | Type MName Debit Credit | Days | Dr. Interest Cr. Interest Ledger Bal | Bal. + Interest
30-03-20... Opening Balance 25000.00 1 0.00

Met Balance With Interest

Post Interest Journal Entry To Accounts
Total Dr. Total Cr. Int. Dr. Int. Cr. Met Interest Ledger Balance
[ I L] L] L] L] L]



OUSTANDING LIST

As on Date
@ OUTSTANDING REPORT 12-09-2024 |- ﬂ m
RECEIVABLES
Mame | Amount | MHame | Amount |
AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI 113500.00 ABHISHEK GUPTA HARRAI 65000.00
AJAY GUPTA HARRAI 25000.00 BASANT SAHU BATKAKHAPA 100000.00
AKSHAY THAKUR HARRAI 139500.00 CHINKAL PAPPU SAHU 60000.00
AMAN SAHU BARGI 22000.00 KAMLESH CHOURASIYA HARRAI 67500.00
AMIT CHOUKSEY 98141.00 MAHESH NAGWANSHI MADAI 180000.00
ARJESH NANDNA 17000.00 MUTHIYA KAHAR HARRAI 50000.00
BHOLU GUPTA HARRAI 75000.00 PARSU SAHU HARRAI 35000.00
BRAJKISHOR SAHU BARGI 238815.00 PINTU SANDEEP SAHU BARGI 50000.00
CHATRU DEHARIYA NAVALPUR 96080.00 RADHESHYAM SAHU MADAI 1120000.00
CHHOTA PATEL KEOLARI 111660.00 RAMKUMAR DEHARIA BASURIYA 100000.00
CHINTU THAKUR BARUL 46000.00 SANJU SONI HARRAI 44891.00
DAYARAM DEHARIYA SAAJWA 7000.00 SATYABHAN SATIYA 117500.00
DHANNULAL DEHARIYA BICHUA 10000.00 SHARAD SAHU MADAI 805000.00
GANGA SAGAR SAHU HARRAI 20000.00 YOGESH SHARMA BARGI 350000.00
GHANSHYAM DEHARIYA SAJWA 70000.00
GHASITA BALGHOGRA 18150.00
GOLU MANSURI BARGI 20000.00
GOLU PATWA HARRAI 185000.00
GOPAL SAHU BAMHORI 300000.00
GOVIND SAHU AMARWARA 200000.00
GYANDAS MUAR 500.00
JANKI PRASAD DEHARIYA SAJWA 3000.00
KALLAN HIMMAL 1000.00
KANCHHEDI DEHARIYA BARGI 6000.00
MAHENDRA SAHU HARRAI 84306.00
LMAAHFSH KEOL ARI 104 5060 O
2929360 3144891/




OUSTANDING LIST

Search Account Agent Account Head City Mobile Balance W....
Group @ AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI 113500.00
ﬂ @ AJAY GUPTA HARRAI 25000.00
Mobile @ AKSHAY THAKUR HARRAI 139500.00
@ AMAN SAHU BARGI 22000.00
City @ AMIT CHOUKSEY 98141.00
<F | |@ ARIESH NANDNA 17000.00
Area @ BHOLU GUPTA HARRAI 75000.00
| | @ BRAIKISHOR SAHU BARGI 238815.00
Show Amount Less than @ CHATRU DEHARIYA NAVALPUR 96080.00
@ CHHOTA PATEL KEOLARI 111660.00
Show Amount Grater than | @ CHINTU THAKUR BARUL 46000.00
@ DAYARAM DEHARIYA SAAJWA 7000.00
[~ Customers | Suppliers |E DHANNULAL DEHARIYA BICHUA 10000.00
I Show in Groups @ GANGA SAGAR SAHU HARRAI 20000.00
@ GHANSHYAM DEHARIYA SAJWA 70000.00
@ GHASITA BALGHOGRA 18150.00
@ GOLU MANSURI BARGI 20000.00
@ Payble @ GOLU PATWA HARRAI 185000.00
@ GOPAL SAHU BAMHORI 300000.00 -

Total 29,29,360.00




CASH BOOK

CASH BOOK 01-09-2024 12-09-2024 g (0].4 ‘ s Print ‘
From -us- *| To -ud- . e
" w COMBINE _ X | bt | &
¥ Show Only Cash Entries
Type Partiulars Receipt Payment
CASH BOOK As On 07-09-2024

Opening Balance 250331.00

Sale Sales 22300.00

Sale MOHAN SINGH 7500.00

Jrnl MOHAN SINGH 12000.00

(RAVI NE LEKAR GAYA)

Pmnt  MOHAN SINGH 575.00

Sale MOHAN SINGH 22300.00
Total Without Opening 29800.00 34875.00
Total With Opening 292706.00 292706.00
Closing Cash-In-Hand 245256.00




MONTHLY SUMMARY

MONTHLY SUMMARY accomntneme - |

Month Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 61700.00 -61700.00 Cr.
April - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
May - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
June - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
July - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
August - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
September - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
October - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
November - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
December - 2024 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
January - 2025 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
February - 2025 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
March - 2025 0.00 0.00 61700.00 Cr.
Total Dr. Total Cr. Balance

| ool | &1700 00l | &1700 00 Cr |



SALE REGISTER ITEM WISE

Mo. of Bills MNo. of Records

Basic Amt

Discount

Taxable Amt.

Tax Amt.

Net Amt.

SAI.E REGISTER From Date To Date
01-05-2024 12-09-2024
y Date Bill Ho. | Hame [tem Batch Free Price | Per Basic Amt | Disc. % | Disc. Amt T
| 07-09-2024 GKT -1  MOHAH SINGH WHEAT (GEHU) H.A. 0 2230.00 Qntl 22300.00 0.00 0.00 )
| 12-09-2024 GKT -2  AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI  BATRI N.A. 0 600.00 Qntl 3000.00 0.00 0.00 )
GULI N.A. 0 5000.00 Qntl 10000.00 0.00 0.00 F

Total Qty



DAILY PROFIT REPORT

F Dat To Dat
e 2T [ orovanad 12.09-2004 [ erint | searen | ciowe
- REPORT
Date | Bill No. | Customer | item |  aty| Prche| SaleRate| PrchAmt.| SaleAmt| GP.Amt|  G.P.%|
07-09-2024 GKT-1 MOHAN SINGH WHEAT (GE...  10.00  2250.00  2230.00  22500.00  22300.00  -200.00 -0.90
12-09-2024 GKT-2 AADARSH RAJPU... GULI 2.00 0.00  5000.00 0.00  10000.00  10000.00 100.00
12-09-2024 GKT-2 AADARSH RAJPU... BATRI 5.00 0.00  600.00 0.00  3000.00  3000.00 100.00

Total Oty Total Prch Amt Total Sale Amt Total G.P Amt Ava, G.P. %
Elpﬂl't iGN V¥ Calculate on Alt Qty 17 22500.00 35300.00 12800.00 56.89




QUICK RECEIPT

N Date 12-09-2024 || (™) ) m
QUICK RECEIPT (Bal = 245256.00 Dr.)
' Payment Mode |Cash j

Party Name : AJAY GUPTA HARRAI

Receipt No.  Account Name (Bal. = 25000.00 Dr.) Total Amount Discount Amt. Remarks
E  |AJAY GUPTA HARRAI | m
'\"l Rec. No. | Account Total Amt. Dis Amt. Cash Amt. | Remarks |
2 AJAY GUPTA HARRAI 600.00 0.00 600.00
01 AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI 500.00 0.00 500.00

) Total Amount Total Discount Amt Total Cash Amt.
R T

[Alt+X - Import From Excel] [Ctlr+R - Register] [F3 - Add Account] [F1 - Edit Account] [Up - Next Date] [Down - Prev. Date] [Esc - Close]



QUICK PAYMENT

‘

QUICK PAYMENT

Date 12-09-2024

(Thu)

(Bal = 246356.00 Dr.)

Payment Mode |Cash

Party Name : ABHISHEK GUPTA HARRAI
Receipt No. Account Name

(Bal. = 65000.00 Cr.) Total Amount

Discount Amt. Remarks

ABHISHEK GUPTA HARRAI

V| Rec. No.

| Account

Total Amt.

Dis Amt.

Cash Amt. | Remarks

02

ABHISHEK GUPTA HARRAI

5000.00

0.00

5000.00

Total Amount
R N N

Total Discount Amt

ﬂ.ﬂﬂ‘

Total Cash Amt.

5000.00

[Alt+X - Import From Excel] [Ctlr+R - Register] [F3 - Add Account] [F1 - Edit Account] [Up - Next Date] [Down - Prev. Date] [Esc - Close]



BANK ENTRY

— Date - crha) m
a BANK ENTRY (Bal = 0.00 Cr.)

e ——— selectBank | CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA - GURUKRIPA TRADERS - #|7

Entry ICheque Issued _|
Party Name IF3-New (Bal. = 0.00 Cr.) Amount BookName  (F3-New)
Bank Charges = |ﬁ’ IN.A. ;!

_ (F3-Newj

Cheque [/ DD No. ;I Dated Remarks I ;] m
I.| Party Name o Y ? Amount | Remarks
[] Bank Charges 5000.00

Cheque Printing

B ECUIEE - - -



STOCK REPORT

ltemMame Op. Oty Op. Val. In Qty Prch. Val. Qut Qty Sale Val. {'.Ic Avg. Pr. Cl. Value
BATRI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 3000.00 /00 0.00 0.00
CHANA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CHAWAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 / 0.00
DHAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
GULI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
KODO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KUTKI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SEARCH ITEM 0.00
MAHUA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 WISE,COM PANY 0.00
MAIZE (MAKKA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MASOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 WISE,GROUP 0.00
MOONG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 WISE 0.00
SAMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SARSO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOYABEAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
URAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WHEAT (GEHU) 0.00 0.00 .70 6075.00 10.00 21300.00 -7.30 2250.00 -16425.00




ITEM WISE STOCK

Select Mame of [ter

5 ITEM WISE BATRI ( “oprint €9
+ OK ¢z Print 7
- STOCK ...| FEEDY |- «©| 12-09-2024 |-
Opening Stock, 0.00
" Show Packs " Show Loose % Packs : Loose rening e
Date Type Bill No. | Hame (Batch) Price Oty In Oty Out Balance
12-09-2024 Sale GKT -2 AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI (N.A.) 600 2.00 -2.00
Party Narne Tvpe Bill Mo Price Gty Tatal In Total Qut Balance Walug

c|

_c nnl




STOCK STATUS

V' Negative Stock [ Expand Show Stock Status as on
l. STOCK ¥ Available Stock 12-09-2024 . {\'\ QK @ Erint Q

= STATUS v Zero Balance ; : e
Item Company Group Tax S5lab | Salt Stock Alt Stock
BATRI - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. -5.00 Qntl -5.00 Qntl
CHANA - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
CHAWAL - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
DHAN - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
GULI - GENERAL General 05% GST  N.A. -2.00 Qntl -2.00 Qntl
KODO - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
KUTKI - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
MAHUA - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
MAIZE (MAKKA) - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
MASOOR - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
MOONG - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
SAMA - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
SARSO - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
SOYABEAN - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
TOOR - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
URAD - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. 0.00 Qntl 0.00 Qntl
WHEAT (GEHU) - GENERAL General Tax Free N.A. -7.30 Qntl -7.30 Qntl




EXPIRY REGISTER

Report Date Show tems Expiring Within

EXPIRY REGISTER

Item | Company |Group  |Salt | Batch | ExpiryDt. | Days | StockBal. | Supplier N... | Bill Details |

ltemName '| | | |ItemCumnanvName '| | | ¥ Available Stock




.~ RATE LIST
i

Search

RATE LIST

| ltemName

2

Show Rate List Bazed on |Basic Price

ltem Mame

Batch Mo.

Company

Tax Slab

Group

Rate




BATCH NO. ENABLE

Sub ltem Settings oo ey
Barcode | et ,'
Sub Item Settings
I B[ o

Basic Pr... | Prch Price | Sale Price MRP Op Stock Op Val.

Show Records

|1000

KN

No. of Sub ltems

[] Enable Serial No. Tracking Configure

[] Require Salt  Write Salt as I:I

[] Maintain Critical Levels
. Apply
[] Keep Item Shortname Unique

Additional Fields

Also Prompt to Input Expiry Date
R : Apply
Mfg. Date:

Item Name : HSN Code : No. of Items : 0
Group Name : Tax Slab. Co. Name :
Purchase Head : Sale Head : Primary Unit :

Descriptions : Location : Alt. Unit :




ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT SETTINGS

Q

ey

'\\

(@? ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT Applicable On . .
Lk gL
© sETTINGS sale J  Wsave 8¢ Delete
L] Entry ] List of all Settings ‘
Select Type [v Create 1st Discount Head [ Create 2nd Discount Head
= Discount Head % of /
ype i -
] GST SERIES |Ba sicAmount J 2nd Discount Head is not configured yet.
Input As 4/
Account Name CIiCk hEI‘E tD
hd create a new
discount heading
Calculate @

.

S

[~ Create 3rd Discount Head

3rd Discount Head is not configured yet.

Click here to
create a new
discount heading

AN Y

[~ Create 4th Discount Head

/’

4th Discount Head is not configured yet.

Click here to
create a new
discount heading

N

\\

[~ Create 5th Discount Head

/’

\\

5th Discount Head is not configured yet.

Click here to
create a new
discount heading




RATE SETTING’S

RATE SETTINGS

Group Wise / Company Wise
Party Wise / Company Wise

Party Wise [ Item Wise Rates & Discount

Qty Based Rate & Discount
Weekly Company Wise Discount

Bulk Item's Prices Updates




SET PAYMEMT REMINDER’S

= REMINDERS From Date To Date
u 12-09-2024 v| [12-09-2024 > mt ° ) |
[V Pending [V Completed; t) | NG
. Set Reminder
Subject On Date Pa °
SET REMINDER

Subject
Contact
Notes
Remind me on |42-09-2024 L] [~ Completed
@&ve @§ Delete | Scheduler L] List

Search View Search Subject Search Party Name Search Notes

IAll Reminders



CALL RECORDER

CALL RECORDER [

“ SMS to Customer SMS to Executive m

Latest Calls \
pate |12-09-2024 j Tvpe |Enqui +| catino.
¢ vpel qury J Date | No. | Customer Mobile
Customer Name/ID e
New Call
BilNo. | 1(07-09)6075.00 ~| Item . v
Problem =
Executive Mobile
Transtered To | TEST AGENT DEMO |
Pref. Date to Visit | 12-09-2024 j Pref. Time to Visit I 6 :58:21 PM jl
call status  |Pending - Today's Due Calls
- Mo. | Customer Mobile
Remarks -
Motes/Received By A
Contact Person Maobile
Email Charges




REPLACEMENT ISSUE/RECEIVE

Date Replacement HNo. Party
“ REPLACEMENT | 01-04-2024 |+| issue M |AADARSH RAJPUT HARRAI - e
i L e

- N
- Issue {F3-New} -
{F3-New} Ttem Name Receive . Description Oty
BATRI -
ltem Name Description Oty

Total Qty
Remarks — : aita
NSRS | @5&1{& " | Print % Delete




REPLACEMENT REGISTER

@ REPLACEMENTS fromDate| 01-04-2024 |+| Topate | 01-04-2024 |- @ Q

Date Type Mo. | Name ltem Description Oty | Remarks

ﬁ New

' Excel Me ‘

[tem Hame

Description

Remarks

W Replacement Issue

¥ Replacement Receive

g:) Issueable




EXTRA FEATURES ON/OFF

o

Choose Mature of Business Activities

NATURE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Basic Information

{* Manage Accounts With Inventory [ Stock;

Enable / Disable Features

v

| Single Tax Items Sale f Purchase
[ Personal Accounts Integration

I
[v Kacchi Arth (I Form, 1 Form Combined Method)

[ Brokerge Billing With Bargain Entry (For Brokers)
(+ On Qty (" On Value

[ T.D.5. Reporting [ Petrol Pump
[ Production | POS Touch Screen

| Job Processing | Master Plan

[ Milk Daries




PRODUCTION MODULE NEW PROCESS

5. -:._} :j —_— [T Deactivate This Process . Ll
~ e &*
ProcessName |BOTTLE
Pes. Pes.
IMain Item To Produce BOTTLE | Quantity: |1 1
Raw Materials to Consuie L i

Item Name .WATER v. Quantity: 0 Add Ttem
Item Name Qty | Unit Alt Qty | Unit

PLASTIC BOTLLE 1 Pcs. 1 Pecs.

BOTTLE CAP 1 Pcs. 1 Pecs.

LABEL 1 Pcs. 1 Pcs.

WATER 0.9 Ltr. 0.9 Ltr.

Total: 3.9 3.9
Bye Products Generated as a result of production

R BATRI * | Quantibty: Add Ttem

Item Name Qty | Unit Alt Qty. | Unit




PRODUCTION ENTRY

- PRODUCTION f
4 a Save Delete | ;
e, ——— pate| 12-09-2024 |-| vchho.| 1 N
e
A
Process Name |BOTTLE | Femwide
— Pcs. Pcs.
Main Item To Produce  |BOTTLE w| Quantity: (100 100 oK.
Finished Goods Generated
Item Name |BATRI *| Quantity: Add Item
Item Name Qty | Unit Alt Qty | Unit
BOTTLE 100 Pes. 100 Pes.
Total: 100 100
Raw Materials Consumed

Item Name .BATR| j Quantity: Add Item
Item Name Qty | Unit Alt Oty | Unit
PLASTIC BOTLLE 100.00 Pcs. 100.00 Pcs.
BOTTLE CAP 100.00 Pcs. 100.00 Pcs.
LABEL 100.00 Pes. 100.00 Pes.
WATER 90.00 Ltr. 90.00 Ltr.




PRODUCTION MANUAL ENTRY

Date Vch No.
PRODUCTION MANUAL poaa | 1 Save Defets | Close |
Item Name Batch No. Oty [Pes] Oty [Pes.] Rate Per Amount Production Type

BOTTLE CAP v|[n.a. | Ps. v |Consumption  ~|
|| ltemName BatchNo Qty AltQty Rate | Per Amount | Type

BATRI MN.A. 5 5 600.00 Qntl 3000.00 Production

BOTTLE CAP N.A. 5 5 0.00 Pcs. 0.00 Consumption
Marration Production : 5.00 5.00 3000.00

Consumption : 5.00 5.00 0.00

Difference : 0 0 3000



PRODUCTION REGISTER

: PRODUCTION 7 Aut From Date To Date e T
REGISTER e 12-09-2024 |~|| 12-09-2024 |+ L‘ oK @ Print | Q
“ W Manual 4 Vil
Date Vch. | Type [tem Main (Cons} | Unit Alt (Cons.) | Unit Main Prod. Unit Alt Prod. Unit
12-09-2024 1 Consum... BOTTLE CAP 5 Pcs. 5 Pes.
12-09-2024 1 Cons WATER 90 Ltr. o0 Ltr.
Cons LABEL 100 Pcs. 100 Pcs.
Cons BOTTLE CAP 100 Pcs. 100 Pcs.
Cons PLASTIC BOTLLE 100 Pcs. 100 Pcs.
12-09-2024 1 Prod BATRI 5 Qntl 5 Qntl
12-09-2024 1 Prod BOTTLE 100 Pcs. 100 Pcs.
Search Item Transaction Type Process Hame Vch No. Consumption {(Main Qty) Consumption (Alt Gty) Production (Main Qty)  Production (Alt Qty)
@g | | | | | aacll aacll anell 1nel



PRODUCTION PLANNING

)
"\ pri
.‘ PRODUCTION PLANNING G Reset ) Print Q/

Item To Produce Process Name Quantity: Unit

BATRI ~||BoTTLE | Add Trem
ltem Name Process Qty Unit

BATRI BOTTLE 50 Qntl

Item Name Qty Req. Available | Deficiency| Unit Cost Per Unit Total Cost
PLASTIC BOTLLE 50.00 -100 150 Pcs.

BOTTLE CAP 50.00 -105 155 Pcs.

LABEL 50.00 -100 150 Pecs.

WATER 45.00 -90 135 Ltr.

Total Qty Required  Total Qty Available Total Deficiency Total Cost
195 -395 590 0.00




MY BIZZ MOBILE ONLINE APP

Steps to Get your Data on Mobile App & Cloud

Step 1 Mobile App See (Ledger,Stock,Outstanding)

Organization ID Show

Enter App Login Password Show
Send Activation Request
Step 2 Choose Whats You want to see on App
v Ledgers Iv Stock
v Reminders v User Activity
Step 3 Synchronize Automatically on
[[] Company Open [[] Company Close
Step 4

Synchronize Data on Mobile App

Send App Link to mobile




SMS & WHATSAPP TEMPLATES

SHL R oS e | Close

Double Click to Edit Any SMS Template

Send SMS On SMS Template Template ID
MAccountMaster | ./ |
[Jcash Receipt

[ simple Receipt

[ simple Payment

[J Bank Receipt

[Jcash Payment

[JBank Payment

[Icash sale

[ credit Sale

[Jsale (To Owner)

O Message To Agent
[Isale Challan

[Jsale Order

[Jsale Return

[Jsale Return Challan

I Purchase

[JPurchase (To Owner)
[Jpurchase Challan
[JPurchase Order
[JPurchase Return
[JPurchase Return Chall...
[ pebit.Note

[ Debit.Note

[ stock Issue

[Jstock Issue Return




FREEZE DATA ENTRIES & MASTER

| Er) Freeze Data Upto Date @

FREEZE DATA X

After Freezing the data You will not be able to modify any
transaction upto freeze date. So be sure before proceeding

[~ Freeze Sale & Prch Entries Upto : 31-03-2025

[ Freeze Payment & Receipts Entries Upto : 31-03-2025

Freeze Bank Entries Upto Date : 31-03-2025

Freeze Journal Entries Upto Date : 31-03-2025
Freeze All Accounts Opening Balances
Freeze Item Opening Balances

Close All Books
(After Close Books not able ta any transactions)




................

Auc - : 12-09-2024  ~| . 12-09-2024 ~|| QK Excel Search Close
Date Time Entry Action Vch No. Description Value  Track

= 1 12-03-2024 6:39:10 PM

12-09-2024 Quick Receipt New 1 AADARSH RAIPUT HARRAI (500+0) 500.00

12-09-2024 Quick Payment New 2 ABHISHEK GUPTA HARRAI (5000+0) 5000.00

12-09-2024 G.UiCk RECEipt MNew 2 Double Click Mﬂdlfy & Delte |tErT'I|O} 600,00
= 1 12-03-2024 6:17:10 PM

12-09-2024 | 6:17:33 PM Sal N GKT-2 AADARSH RAIPUT HARRAI, Items = #2, 13500.00

- 0 ale e - Qty =7 Basic=12000.00, Discount=0.00 :




LOYALITY POINTS

E!g lOYAI.'TY Loyality Card Title & P ) e Percentage m m
‘—-!‘fi CARDS GOLD " As Per Slab 10

Card Already Made

~

i

2|

rd Name As Per




MEMBER LIST

Search Member Name Search Mobile No. Search Card No. Search City Search Membership No.
] S.N 1 Card No. 1 MName ‘ City 1 Mobile 1 Valid From ‘ Valid Upto
Membership Form X
Membership No. Il Card No.
Member Name ‘ Mr. _*J
Address :
City : ‘ Mohile No. :
Select Photo
Date of Birth : - Date of Anniversary ; -
Valid From : 12-09-2024 - Valid Upto : -
Member Name Card No. :
City : Mobile : Birthday : Anniversary :

Last Visit Dt. : Valid From : Valid Up To :

Thim ekl T la . e L T e PR bt B B e



MEMBER LIST

Search Member Name Search Mobile No. Search Card No. Search City Search Membership No.
] S.N 1 Card No. 1 MName ‘ City 1 Mobile 1 Valid From ‘ Valid Upto
Membership Form X
Membership No. Il Card No.
Member Name ‘ Mr. _*J
Address :
City : ‘ Mohile No. :
Select Photo
Date of Birth : - Date of Anniversary ; -
Valid From : 12-09-2024 - Valid Upto : -
Member Name Card No. :
City : Mobile : Birthday : Anniversary :

Last Visit Dt. : Valid From : Valid Up To :

Thim ekl T la . e L T e PR bt B B e



Save List
Show This Column
[ item Name O
[:] Item Group /—\
[ item Company ( )
[] Tax slab —
[ Tax % /-\( Y ) \
hort Name )
) shorti GENERATE
(] HSN Code
E] Primary Unit DYNAMIC QR
(] Alternate Unit CODE FOR

E] Conversion Factor

[ Per unit

PRODUCT LABEL \/
PRINTING

[ salt

[ 1st Subitem Title

[} 2nd Subitem Title

N A\//\//

(] 3rd Subitem Title

("] ath Subitem Title

["] sth Subitem Title

("] Exp. Dt.

(] mfz. Dt.

[”] Barcode

[ item Add. Field 1

("] 1tem Add. Field 2

U1 1tem Add Field 3




Show This Column

Save List

[:] Date

D Payment Terms

()

[] Bill Ne.

[:] Party Name

[ item Name

[] short Name

e \/’\7/\\\\

I:] Item Company

/ DESIGN ANY REPORT

[] item Group

[] HEN Code

( Like

[] salt

[[] 1st Subitem Title

("] 2nd Subitem Title

A Sale Register
Sale Summary

[ 3rd Subitem Title

[] 4th Subitem Title

[_] 5th Subitem Title

requirement

(] aty

Stock Report V.
As per customer
/
/

[ altaty

[] Free

\<\
A

[:] Price

("] BasicAmount

[ Discount %

D Discount Amt

[ Taxahleimt




MULTI COMPANY REPORT

MULTI COMPANY REPORTS

Company | | F.Y. From |
I3__
[J Gurukripa Traders Harrai 01-04-2024
[CIKATARIA COLD DRINKS SHRI MUKTSAR ... 01-04-2023
CJUPHAR SUPER MARKET EHILWARA 01-04-2024

17-07-2023

OYujal Traders

[~ select Al

Outstanding Receivable Outstanding Payable

Trial Balance

Stock Report Simple Interest




AUTO BACKUP

ONE PLUS

Auto Backup

Backup Path : [B LJ
Faly y—r— Close With Badkug
@
" »

O
O

L A MIUSINOCE M

Auto Backup Daily
Local Backup
Email Backup
In Single Click




EMAIL BACKUP

E-mail Details

To Email ID : |hye rpsoftwarel@gmail.com

Subject Backup Date : 12-09-2024

Email Body

D:\AutoBKP\DEMO 12 1923.rar

Auto Backup Daily
Local Backup
Email Backup
In Single Click




TRIAL BALANCE

W TRIAL BALANCE [ oo [][ oo [ | Lok | isprnt|
Search Account -
Account Head Dr. Amt. Cr. Amt. |
Group w Cash-in-hand
---All Groups--- j Cash 87559.00
City Group Total : 0.00 87559.00
w CUSTOMERS
v Hide Zero Balance Demo 2529.48
Accounts RAJ KUMAR 25000.00
Tl e Group Total : 25000.00 5529.48
& Duties & Taxes
;. ansing Trial CGST 4721.74
SGST 421.74
- Group Total : 843.48 0.00
ﬁgpening Trial| | Expenses (Indirect/Admn.)
Bad Debts Written Off 67245.00
Group Total : 67245.00 0.00
ﬁ §ummary w Purchase
POWER BILL 31080.00
g"gﬂl’lﬂﬂlidﬂt&d ‘ ‘ Total Dr. Total Cr.
Difference in Op. Balances = 4936093.21 Cr. 5090881.69 5090881.69




PROFIT & LOSS

_— From Date To Date
PROFIT & LOSS 01-04-2024 ﬂ 30-03-2025 ﬂ
Name | Amount | Name | Amount |
Gross Loss for the Period 31,60,687.21 Net Loss for the Period 32,27,932.21
Bad Debts Written Off 67,245.00
Tota Dr. 32,27,932.21 Total Cr. 32,27,932.21

[ "Higa]



TRADING ACCOUNT

_— From Date To Date
TRADING ACCOUNT 01-04-2024 ﬂ 30-03-2025 ﬂ
Hame | Amount | Hame | Amount |
Opening Stock 24700.00 Sales 61,700.00
Purchase 4,941,273.21 Closing Stock 1775406.00
POWER BILL 31,080.00 Gross Loss for the Period 3160687.21
TRANSPORT CHARGES 740.00

Total Dr. 49,97,793.21 Total Cr. 49,97,793.21

. 2



BALANCE SHEET

_— Bl Final From Date To Date
rna
BALANCE SHEET = 01-04-2024 v 30-03-2025 ﬂ
Liability | | Amount | Assets | | Amount |
Capital Account 0.00 AXIS BANK 0.00
Duties & Taxes -843.48 Sundry Debtors 25000.00
CGST -421.74 RAJ KUMAR 25000.00
SGST -421.74 Closing Stock 1775406.00
Cash-in-hand 87559.00 Net Loss for the Period 3227932.21
Cash 87559.00
Advance From Customers 5529.48
Demo 5529.48
Differcence In Op. Bal 4936093.21
Total 5028338.21 Diff. In Op. Bal : 4936093.21 Total 5028338.21

. -



ERP UPDATES

Send Invoices, Ledgers
& Payment Reminders

Through & WhatsApp




=1 share INVOICE Details



